
762 LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 426-427 

No. 674, A.] [Published July 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 426. 

AN ACT to amend 168.04 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to 
specifications for kerosene sold in Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

168.04 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read: 
168.04 (2) (b) The end point shall >x' *~ >x' be * '.(, * the 

same as req~~ired in fedeml specifications. 

Approved June 30, 1943. 

No. 679, A.] [Published July 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 427. 

AN AOT to create 16.095 of the statutes, relating to war service 
positions and examinations in the state civil service for the 
period of hostilities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

16.095 of the statutes is created to read: 
16.095 WAR SERVICE POSITIONS AND EXAJYIINATIONS. (1) When­

ever the director shall determine that present merit system tech­
niques and procedures in examinations and recruitment do not 
provide an adequate number of applicants for an efficient state 
service, the personnel board may provide for the creation of war 
service classes of positions, and suitable salary ranges therefor, 
which may be entirely new classes or the counterpart of existing 
classes in the competitive division of the classified service except 
for qualification requirements. These positions in such war 
service classifications may be filled only by war service eligibles 
and shall be considered as abolished 6 months after the cessation 
of hostilities as declared by either the President or the Oongress 
of the United States. 

(2) (a) The director may announce examinations therefor 
with qualifications lower in one or more standards than were 
previously in effect or utilize examinations with standard quali­
fications wherein it shall be indicated that applic>1lnts vyllo are 




